TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900591047	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOLT RENEWABLES, LLC		01/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLT TEXAS, LTD, a Texas limited partnership, comprising Holt Nevada GP, Inc., general partner, a Nevada corporation		
Street Address:	5665 SE Loop 410		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78222		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88884901	HOLT RENEWABLES	
Serial Number:	88881182	HOLT RENEWABLES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7133084119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7137524419 Phone: Email: todums@jw.com Correspondent Name: D. BRIT NELSON Address Line 1: 1401 MCKINNEY ST.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109054.00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Brit Nelson	
SIGNATURE:	/D. Brit Nelson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021	
·		

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0712 source=TrademarkAssignRenewables exe#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignRenewables exe#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of this and day of December, 2020, by and between HOLT RENEWABLES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having an address of 5665 SE Loop 410, San Antonio, Texas 78222 (the "Assignor"), and HOLT TEXAS, LTD, a Texas limited partnership, comprising HOLT NEVADA GP, INC., General Partner, a Nevada corporation, having an address of 5665 SE Loop 410, San Antonio, TEXAS 78222 (the "Assignee") (collectively, the Assignor and the Assignee are referred to herein as the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth below (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

Mark	S	Country	Applications or Registrations No.	Filing Dates or Registration Dates
HOLT RENEV	VABLES	US	88884901	April 23, 2020
HOLT RENEWA design A Call		US -	88881182	April 21, 2020

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all associated rights including domain name and trade name, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection therewith, and the full right to sue for past, present, or future infringement if any of such Marks, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made (including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Marks, and the right of claiming for itself the priority of filing of applications for the registration of the Marks in other countries of the world, in accordance with Article 4 of the International Paris Convention (1883), and any other applicable convention and/or treaty).

[Signature Page Follows]

į

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date referenced above.

ASSIGNOR: HOLT RENEWABLES, LLC

Name: Michael Puryear, Secretary

ASSIGNOR: HOLT TEXAS, LTD

Name: Michael Puryear, Secretary

By: HOLT NEVADA GP, INC., General Partner